UNT
\;‘.(,“ ¥ " fo
& %
& >

=¥

DeKalb County

Roads and Drainage Division
Public Works Department

Chief Executive Officer
Michael Thurmond
Board of Commissioners

District 1

Peggy V. Allen Nancy Jesier
Deputy Director District 2
Jeffl Rader
MEMORANDUM Distrct 3
Larry Johnson
April 6, 2020 Steve [Ii:::lszz?lfxln:
TO: Cathryn Horner, Interim Director, Purchasing and Contracting Mereda Davie sonat 5
THRU: William E, ¢Ted) Rhinehart, Deputy COO, Infrastructure e
emke, Public Works Director Lorraine cgchmn’ﬂiéi,'.iii,ﬁ
FROM: Peggy V. Allen, DDPW, Roads and Drainage

SUBJECT: CPA No. 1164870 Cooperative Agreement - 5 Year [.ease Purchase — Motorola

Solutions

The Public Works — Roads & Drainage Division is requesting to be added into the 5 Year Lease
Purchase with Motorola Solutions. This contract is active under CPA No. 1164870 with

PW - Sanitation that is associated with the Cooperative Agreement with the State of Georgia
Contract.

Qur Division’s proposal is attached in the amount of $738,855.00. This request consists of radios
to enhance equipment to improve communication within our crews. Cost will be divided between
our 05700 — Roads & Drainage and 06701 — Stormwater Accounts.

Thank you.

727 Camp Road | Camp Road Complex | Decatur, GA, 30032 | P: (404) 294-2878 F: (404) 294-2880
www.dckalbcountyga.gov



Proposal

MOTOROLA, Inc.

TO: Dekalb County Roads and Drainage Dept. NASPO Contract
ATTN: Lenardo Owens 404-297-3851
Discount
APX1500 Mobile/ APX 500 _Pﬂ'tahle List F_’rlce Price Extendad Price
100 |AS2UCFGPWEAN [APX 900 7/800 MHZ MODEL 2 $3,485 00 258 $2.641 98 $264.195.00
100 |oAooseoar ADD: TDMA OPERATION
100 |H122BY ALT: 1/4 WAVE 7/800 STUBBY ANT
100 [cAc4osean ENH: P25 TRUNKING
100 HADDOZ5AG ADD: 5 Y ESS ACCIDENTAL DMGE
114  [pmPN4174A CHGR DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT $76.00 25% $55.48 $6,324.72
14  |H92UCHIPWIAN |APX 800 7/800 MHZ MODEL 3 $369200 25% $2.792.96 $39,093.04
14 |0Aooseoar ADD_ TDMA OPERATION
14  |Ht228Y ALT: 1/4 WAVE 7/800 STUBBY ANT
14  |oaoa0oeAA ENH. P25 TRUNKING
14 |HAGOm25AG ADD: 5 ¥ ESS. ACCIDENTAL DMGE
134 |M3BURSSFWIAN |APX 1500 7/800 MHZ $4.274.00 25% $3.227 48] $432, 482 32
134 |cA013398A ENH: SW P25 TRUNKING
134 |GadaAn APX CONTROL HEAD SOF TWARE
134 |GAOC235AA NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
134 |GI74AF ADLLANT 30B LOW PROFILE 762-870
134 |GB3ItAD ADD SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT
134 |GADOS80AD ADD: TDMA OPERATION
134 |WZ2BA ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX
134  |GoBAW [ADD: DASH MOUNT 02 WWM
134 GAODBO4AA ADD: APX 02 CONTROL HEAD
134 |GADOZSSAC ADD: 5 ¥ ESS. ACCIDENTAL DMGE.
4 |M3SURSSPWIAN |APX 1500 77800 MHZ $4.667 00 25% $3,514 37 $14,057.48
4 GAD1338AA [ENH: SW P25 TRUNKING
4 GaasAH AP, CONTROL HEAD SOF TWARE
a GADO235AA NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED
P GBIAC ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED
4 |weesed ADD; CONTROL STATION OPERATION
4 GE31AD ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT
2 GADO580AD ADD- TDMA OFERATION
a W3BZAM ADD: CONTROL STATION DESK MIC
4 GEGAW ADD: DASH MOUNT 02 WM
4 |GACDBO4AA ADD- APX 02 CONTROL HEAD
3 GO1AE ADD_ CS POWER SUPPLY
P GADA255AC ADD 5 Y E55 ACCIDENTAL DMGE
114  |SVCO3SVCO115D  |APX 900 PROGRAMMING $11,400.00
134 |SVCO3SVCO115D |APX 1500 PROGI INSTALL $33,500.00
4 |SVCO3SVCDI150  |APX 1500 CS PROGY INSTALL $800.00]
TRADE IN/ DISCOUNT $63,000 00
Total $738,855 00

***Discount Price include XTL/XTS Trade-in Allowance

Terms:
Date
Proposal #
NASPO
Expiration

Net 30 Days
3-Apr-20
QUO0000495739
CONTRACT
18-Apr-20



